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H2003: Section on Pediatric Trainees (SOPT) Program

Educational Program and Annual Assembly for Medical Students, Residents, and

Fellowship Trainees
Saturday, October 21, 2023

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:05AM

9:20 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM
10:30 AM
12:30 PM

1:30 PM

2:15PM

2:45 PM

2:55 PM

3:00 PM

4:30 PM

Sign In, Breakfast, and District Networking®
Supported by the AAP Insurance Program

Welcome From the AAP President-Elect®
Ben Hoffman, MD, FAAP

Welcome, Introductions, and Report From the Chair*
Tatiana Ndjatou, MD, SOPT chair

Anne E Dyson Child Advocacy Award Presentations™
Presenter: Ben Hoffman, MD, FAAP

Wrap Up of SOPT 2022-2023 Advocacy Campaign: Racing Against ACEs*
NikkiJones, MD

Trainees in Action: SOPT 30-Day EDI Challenge

Amundam Mancho, MD, MPH; Kendra Moore

Move To Opening Plenary Session*

Opening Plenary Session

Networking Lunch*
Supported by Reckitt Mead Johnson Nutrition

Keynote Address
Lanre Falusi, MD, FAAP

SOPT 2023-2024 Annual Advocacy Campaign Unveiling *
Jasmine Kudji, MD; Katie McLaughlin; Tory Prynn, MD

Announcements”®
Catherine Coughlin, MD, SOPT immediate past chair

Closing Remarks*
Tatiana Ndjatou, MD, SOPT chair

Concurrent Sessions™

Medical Students: Finding Your Place at the AAP*
Medical Student-Residency Program Panel

Moderator: Hahn Do

Writing Workshop: Finding Your Voice as a Pediatric Trainee: How To Make Writing Part
of Your Practice®

Adjourn to Networking Reception (5— 6 PM, Marriott Marquis Ballroom Salon 5)*
Make your way to the SOPT reception supported by Abbott to network with SOPT and AAP leaders

Sunday, October 22, 2023

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

SOPT Clinical Case Abstract Program™
View posters for the top 65 cases submitted by trainees selected for the SOPT Abstract Program
Adjourn

*This portion of the agenda is not designated for CME credit.

DEDICATED TO THE HEALTH OF ALL CHILDREN®



